



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 338**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/9/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *The name of the System, the name of the supplier, the start and end date of your current contract for the following systems:*
  - a. *laboratory information management system (LIMS)*  
**APEX from DXC**
  - b. *Patient Administration Systems (PAS)*  
**CAMIS**
  - c. *Electronic Patient Record (EPR)*  
**No formal EPR but Patient Timeline via Teleologic**
  - d. *Picture archiving and communication system (PACS)*  
**GE EMRAD PACS**
  - e. *Radiological information system (RIS)*  
**GE provides access to HSS CRIS**
  - f. *Order Communications System (OCS)*  
**ICE from Sunquest**
  - g. *The system used within your Pathology department.*  
**Roche**
2. *Please could you tell me if any of the above systems will be going out to tender within the next 6 months?*

**None will be going out within the next 6 months; however LIMS will be during the next 12 months**